Disabled
Persons
Pension
Applctns,

Arbitratgr Wm, Recksiedler-Ed. Saurstte:

Re
Petition
St. Jean

S- D.

Polio
Vaccin-
ation
Progran.

Common
Labor &
Equip.
Retes foI
1955,

Re
Employee

for

19556,

Advert is]

$380 .00
To
LJF.

Brigadef.

1955
Grants.

Account{p

Delegatig

R

Morris, Manitoha,
February 11, 1958,

The Council of The Rural Municipality of Morris held ita regular monthly
mesting on the above date with ell members, present. The meeting was
dsclared opened by Reeve C. J. Neufeld after which the Secretary read the
minutes of the Jamuary l4th meeting which were adopted as read by motion
of Bunkowsky and Giesbrecht.

#n. Reckesiedler-W, Schellenberg:
Disabled Persons Allowance, of:

That we approve the applications under

Arnold Enns, Rosenort
Henry Reimer, Lowe Farm, Man,

That we appoint J. L. Macdonald, Aubigny

ag arbitrator re the petition of Donat Dumontier, et al, praying for the
transfer of MW of 26, NE of 27, S5 of 34, N} of 33, N} of 32 in Township 3
and Renge 1 East; and the Si of 5, NN of 5, Sk of 4, in Twp. 4 and Rge. 1E,
from the St. Jean Baptiste West S.D. #89 and adding same to the Sehool
Digtrict of St. Jean Baptiste Centre #941,

Otto Bunkowsky-Ed. Saurette: That we request the Dept. of Health and
Public Welfare to includd the Rural Mumicpality of Morris in its Polio
Veccination program.

W. Schellenberg-Ed. Saurette: That we set the following ratea for common
lebor and equipment for the 1955 messon:

Common 1abor.seeesesessssssass B5¢ an hour

2 horse t98m & MAN..sesceesae.§le25 an hour

2 Plow tractor & MADeeseccssss$2.25 an hour

3 plow trector & MAN..sesesess§2.756 an hour

Wam. Recksiedler«M, Ribordy: That we advertise for employees to Till the
following positions at the wages stated:
2 Ferrymen @§$135,00 a month and a $15.00 = montk bonus if season
is completed,
2 Weed Inspectora ©85¢ an hour and 10¢ e mile travelling expenses.
(1 Inspector East of Principal Meridian and 1 Inspector West of
Principal Meridian)
3=D6 Caterpillar Operastors &$1.00 an hour
2-D7 Caterpillar Operators @§l.00 an hour
2-D8 Cat. & Seraper Operators @§l1.00 an hour
3 Maintainer Operators @§l.00 an hour
1 Ford Tractor Operastor @§l.00 an hour
2 Dragline Pperators @§l.20 an hour
2 Dragiine Oilers @ 85¢ an hour
1 Elevator Grazder Operator @$1,00 an hour
1l Bridge Foreman @$1.,15 an hour
1 Assistant Bridge Foremen @§1.00 an hour
Applications to be in hands of Sec-Treas., By March 9th,

Hs B. Glesbrecht~Qtto Bunkowsky: That we transfer the amount of $300.00
from General Public Works appropristion to Ward 5 appropriation for purpose
of purchasing extra fire fighting equimment for Lowe Farm Fire Brigade.

Otto Bunkowsly=H. B. Glesbrecht: That the following grants be made to the
following organizaetions for the year 1955:

Internat ional Peace Gardens $ 25.00
Canadian Red Cross $200.00
Children's Aid Society $125.00
Salvation Army $100,00
NMorris Agricultural Society $150,00

Wm. Recksiedler<W. Schellenberg: That the accounts as approved by the
Finance Committee for $15,292.23 be pamsed and the Reeve & Sec.«Trema. are
hereby authorized to pay same.

A Delegation from Ritchot Municipality attended the meeting, requesting a
yearly grant to help pay interest costs re the propossd construction of &
bridge acrogs the Red River at Ste. Agethe. No definite deciskon was made,

The meeting adjourned and the next regular session will be held on
FRIDAY, MARCH 11th at 10 A.M. S
.'/‘;

".gl'. . .

P
v :

= . <

2 oou-.:ﬁ’c{'o};

[~
\{ L‘o\’o’-oooooo

.e

ar _wTrana.

. :7. . .2. .S—ﬁf{.«/é(. \’\

Reava./




